ASSTGNMENT

of the Records of Eureka:County, Nevada as amended Y

letter agreement dated September_?, 1979, a copy.of

which letter agreement is hereto attached, desdgnatg
as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by thiéfieﬁéfdndﬁ;:
(2) Agreement between John Damele, Rohertafﬁaméidir
and Owen Rice and Assignor dated April 21, lQ?O}'Améﬁdméﬁtff
to Apreement dated May 25, 1972; Second Amendment to. L
Agreement dated May 18, 1973; Third Amendment to Agreement
copies of all four of which documents each designated
as Exhibit "“B" are hereto attached and incorporated

herein by this reference;

(3) Agreement between Albert T. Laird and Nellie 5.
Laird, Thomas Clifford, Elizabeth Clifford Ghighieri
and Liberty Clifford Kane, sole heirs of Christina
Clifford, Abram Laird, John D. Laird, Cedric F. Laird
and Mary Orelle Lensch Perehl, George B. Snyder, sole
heir of Catherine E. Snyder, and Clarence A. Ramsey, as

gseller and Assignor, dated November 5, 1969 and Amendument

SO0OK__ 78 PAGE So08 .




-'deeas to A. K. Wilson, Jru

dated December 20, 1079 and is recordsd in Book 77 at_Pag
362 ln the office of the Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada,
which' two ‘royalty deeds are hereby incorporated here1n by

this reference.

In order to facilitate transfer of title to the pxope;tiégf-

covered by the instruments designated as Exhibit "B," "c"

and "D," hereto, Assignor shall execute Special Warranty 'beed-é',
'describing said properties, designating Assignor as the grantee_
therein, and shall deliver such deeds to Emerson J. Wilson,
Escrow Agent pursuant to the provisions of Exhibits "B,"7, "C“.
and "D." Upon payment of the.purchase price designated in

any of such Exhibits, the Escrow Agent shall deliver all

papers held in escrow pursuant to such Exhibits to Assignee.

The said Spécial Warranty Deeds shall be specifically subject

to the Royalty Deeds referred to in the foregoing paragraph.




orporat1q “by authority 0f§1t

signed on behalfiofg
- by=laws or:by: resolutio

its board of dlrector_s, and the:said W.:L. Wilson acknowledg




Senevieve M. Paroni
. Box 229~

daho ‘83873

: .béﬁ;iﬁrg}and Mrs. Paroni:

LA =_§grshaﬁf:to'6ur telephone COﬁvershtipnﬂpf?Sépﬁembgr _
- we ‘agréed to modify the Option Agreement between yourselve
- and this- firm dated September 11,-1978 in:'the follewing:respects

1. Commencing September 1l .{or upon receipt by us‘of
a copy of this letter signed by yourselves), we.will
-commence monthly payments of $1,000.00 until a“total
of $30,000.00 has been paid, subject, however, to th
right of Idaho to discontinue the payments and not-
_ 1liabie for future payments in the. event Idaho:wishes
. to discontinue the purchase of the property. :

' 2. Each of the payments made shall be crediteﬂffbﬁérd
. the purchase price of $30,000.00 as stipulated in. the
. Option Agrecment. . "

3, If we elect to commence mining operations:on . the;
property, Idaho shall then be obligated to complete: the
purchase and shall evidence this intent by giving you a"
note for the remaining balance of the purchase*pfiée}; :
payable at $1,000.00 per month without interest. We
shall then have the cleosing discussed in the Option
Agreement.

4. 1In the event you do not receive the payments timely.
you shall be pemitted to give Idaho notice of such fact
by certified mail and Idaho shall have thirty days after
receipt of such notice to make such payment.

sook__ 78 eace 51«




Accepted and Approved this-
- {21_ day ‘of September,

Genev1eve M. Paroni




BYAIBIT B

WHEREAS Sellers arelthe clalmants of

7fty, Nevada) to-wit:

Claim Name

Doe Run Nos. 1, 2

quire during the life of this Agreement in any’ mlnlng propertyr
sitvate within one-half mile of the exterior boundarles of the'
mining claims, hereinafter referred to as the “Property 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Idaho dolng the
necessary discovery work upon the Property pursuant to-the
Statutes of the State of Nevada, and the preparation and re- E
cordation of Location Certificates for the above descrihed; 7
Claims and the cornering of the Claims and the covenants con-
tained herein, it is AGREED as follows: -

1. Idaho agrees to purchase and the Sellers agree
to sell the Property for a Fotal sales price of Ten Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00), payable as follows;

a. The sum of Five Hundred Dollars {$500.00)
on or before June 1, 1971;

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dol-
lars ($2,500.00}. on or before June 1, 1972;




comlngrdue Sellers. All payments of every?desc ptl

3. Idaho reserves the rlght to pay any unp
!ance of the- purchase price at’ any ‘time, w1thout'pena ty

4. Notwithstanding anything to the cdntrary ‘con=
ifairied herein, Idaho may terminate 1ts-r1ghts hgrg;njwithou,i
further llablllty to Sellers by giving written notlce ‘of such
termination to Sellers, but it may not so term;nate between

July lst and September 1lst of any year without having. performed
and recorded the necessary annual assessment work for Sald
year. 1In the event of termination for any reason other than -
complete performance hereof, Sellers may retain any sums paid

" to them hereunder as liguidated damages.

5. Idaho agrees to comply with all Federal, Staté
and County Laws and to operate said properﬁy in a minerlike
fashion, with due regard for the safety of workmen and the pre-
servetion of said claims as a workable mine. Idaho shall com-
ply with the provisions of the Statutes of Nevada governing
industrial insurance, workmen's compensation and occupational
disease as .from time to time are in force and shall comply
with all statutes and laws relating to Social Security, unem-
ployment compensation, wages, hours and conditions of labor in

connection with the operation of said mining claims.

2 mx_Jﬁ_rasd’_‘ﬁ-aﬁ




.iplaced thereon by Idaho.
B. Sellers warrant that sa;d m1n1ng clalms are pre-.
ently free of any encumbrances, and that they have good poss

essory “title to all of said claims.

9. 1In the event of termination pf'thi$“Agreém§ntff9:'

.any reason, Idaho reserves the right to remove:énfrperédﬂal
property and any surface improvements piaced thereon by Idaho,i
and said right of removal is to extend for a period cf 51x (fo_f
months after the date of termination.

10. 1In the event of termination of this Agreement
for any reason other than the complete performance heieof,
Idaho agrees to furnish to Sellers copies of all factual data
in its possession which pertain solely to said mining claims,

11. If, in the sole opinion of Idaho, it becomes
necessary to amend the Certificates of Location of any of said
claims, or to do any other thing to perfect the tiéle thereto,
Sellers agree to cooperate with Idaho, and for this purpose to
sign any such papers deemed necessary by Idasho, all at the ex-
pense of Idaho.

12. All notices given hereunder shall be by United
States Mail, Certified or Registered, postage prepaid, ad-

dressed as follows:




SRty S GRSt FaeeeE e = m T s e

To Sellers

d851gnated as Escrow Holder. Sald Deed shall be held by the:

- Escrow Holder until all sums payable to the Sellers under this

Agreement shall have been paid in full, at whlch tlme-the said-

Escrow Holder is authorized to deliver the.sa;d-Deeﬂ*tozldaho

All payments made hereunder by Idaho to Sellers shall be pamd

to said Escrow Holder with one-half of the. fee of sald Escrow

Holder, and after the remaining one-half of the-fee of'sald Es

crow Holder has been deducted, the balance of such payment shall

be disbursed by said Escrow Holder to Sellers. Idaho shall
deposit a quit claim deed to said claims in said Escrow Beéqﬁntf.
to be held by the Escrow Holder, and to be delivered to the .
Sellers in the event that this Agreement is terminated fof-anf'
reason other than the complete performance hereof. At the
time the complete purchase price for said claims has been paid
+o said Escrow Holder, the quit claim deed from Idaho to the
Sellers, as well as the Deed from the Sellexrs to Idaho, shall
be delivered to Idaho by said Escrow Holder.

14. 1If Idaho shall give notice of its termination of
this Agreement, or if Idaho shall fail to comply with this con-

tract or fail fo make any of the payments as they become due

400K T8 PAGE S e




'.?grow; The Escrow Holder shall have no. resp;n51b111t to ‘deter
ﬁiﬁé whether a Noticed default'hasVbeen;gorrep;gdfqr_not nd
“may deliver documents upon writéen'démahatbf éeiiéfﬁjéﬁt@f;ﬂp
tice of Defanlt, unless advised in wriéihg-by}SEiipiéféhdJIdf -9

that the default has been corrected,

15. The Notice of Default hereinabove refexred. to.

shall be given in the manner sbecified for giviﬂg'nbﬁicérhére-ﬁ
in, and shall specify the default or other breach committed
or c¢laimed to have been committed.

16, The parties hereto agree to execute a Membrandumli
of Agreement, which shall be acknowledged and which may'be'fe-
corded by either party hereto. . .

17. ~Idaho shall have the right to assign this Agree-
ment without the consent of Sellers, to any responsible indive -
idual, partnership or corporation.

18. This Agreement shall be binding upon the par-
ties hereto, their heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their

sook__79 _pace. S1]




—'Idaho, and agrees- to hold and del:.ver the same in accordanc

-Wlth the terms of the foreg01ng Agreement.

,:_-as"Escrow Holder shall be one-h_alf cf .-Qn_e-perqenf:;.(lzz of ‘%7

of the amount of each payment with a mn;.mumof$5000 per a
- nual. payment and a minimum of $5.00 per J:_O)V('af_l.'l':y paymen -
Dated this _quL d-ay of a_‘,,,,q.., -
WILS 7 & HALE

ty o ) LS de
/ .

BOOK__ 78 pAGE SIS




' SCOND AMENDHENT: T0. AGREEMENT

et.forth in paragraph Bt thereof‘

NOW, THEREFORE, -in cdns’iderétio_n':b_f ‘the ‘premis

thé ﬁﬁtu§1 &ovenants of the pa;ties:hérétq;-parggraph 1-of ‘the

-Agreément as préviously amended by-Améhdmeht-ﬁé_Agrgeme_‘

‘May 25, 1972 is further amended to read as foiloﬁsﬁ_;'f

1. Idaho agrees to purchase and the Sellers_égree.
to sell the Property for a total sales price of Teni%ﬁoﬁS&nd,ﬂ

Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00), payable as follows:

The sum of Five Hundred Dollars (%$500.00)
on or before June 1, 1971; the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged by the Sellers;

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($2,500.00) on or before June 1, 1574;

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($2,500.00) on or before June 1, 1975;

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
{$2,500.00) on or before June 1, 1976;:

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
{32,500.00) on or before June 1, 1977.

5. rTdaho, as a firm commitment, agrees to perform
work on the premises reasonably calculated to meet the annual
assessment work requirements of the mining laws of the United
gtates and the State of Nevada, for the assessment year which

ends September 1, 1973 and to timely record a proof of such

labor with the Eureka County Recorder.

ook 78 . pace 9!




HO MINING CORPORATION. .

1., WILGON, President

T PR e b L)

W

" STATE OF COLORADO ) 4 R

e } ss.
_ 'COUNTY: OF MESA ) 7
L £ g o the /gl day of May, 1973, before fe 5 Zxra
L . a Notary Public in-and for said/county. an

‘State, personally appeared W. L. Wilson, “known to'me:. to:beth
president of Idaho Mining _Corporation, the .corporation & scribed
_iv and which executed the foregoing instriment; and-he: cKknow-:
-ledged to-me that said corporation, and he on:its behalf -exes-
cuted the same, freely and voluntarily, and fox- the uses and™

purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal.

Tary Public in and for. the -~ =
County of Mesa, State of Colorado ™

My Commisgionp expires:

N A

fr

\:\_\ L S{ACSATE OF NEVADA )

S OOUNTY OF U REE )

on the oS/ day of 0/‘-"/‘7' , 1973, before me- - .
personally appeared JOHN DAMELE and ROBERTA DAMELE, who acknow- -
ledged that they executed the above instrument for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal,.

My Ccmmission expires: %[Z,‘, : % XC}/ 54)’&

f@-rd-73 Notary Public
Residing in €& i=ron Aif 125D

WiILLIS A, DPAOL

H
STATE OF NEVADA ) i Netory Tathz — Stote of Mevsda
) 85, i Lutcte Ceunly
counry oF __ WASHOE ) i My Commission Espires Oct. 14, {118
on the 29th day of __ June , 1973, before me

personally appeared OWEN RICE, who acknowledged that he exe-
cuted the above instrument for the uses ang purposes therein

set forth. DIANE E. SEEVERS
. Holary Publie — Stete of
witness my hand and sedal. w;;uae c:u:r: Nerads
- My Commisgdn Exfres Dee, T, 1975
My Commission expires: LALRE, . NPT G T

Notary Public
Residing in_Reno, Nevada

aoox__ 28 PAGE. S




to -amend, the terms bfj?urthasegbfithe:ﬁgréemen

fiﬁ pa;aéfaph-lgfhéréof;

" NOW . THEREFORE;. -in consideration of the, pr

the mutual covenants of the parties hereto[fbéfagﬁaph,

rive Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00); payable as follows:

The sum of Five Hundred Dollars. ($500.00)
on or before June 1, 1971; the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged by the Sellers;

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
{$2,500.00) or or before June 1, 1973; ’

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Deollars
($2,500.00) on or before June 1, 1974;

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
{$2,500,00) on or before June 1, 1975;

The sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
{$2,500.00) on or before June 1, 1976.
2. 1Idaho, as a firm committment, agrees to perform
work on the premises reasonably calculated to meet the annual
assessment work requiremeﬁts of the mining laws of the United

gtates and the State of Nevada, for the fiscal year 1971-72,

and to timely record a proof of such labor with the Eureka

county Recoxder.

80OK___ 18— PAGE 2L et




STATE OF COLORADO }
: ) 58, ,
COUNTY OF MESA )

PP UL LY R RUNES L

Rt

L. WILSON, Pr951dent

OAEN RICE-'

v{ .

on the 25— day of (X .. 1972, be;ore me,-;:ﬂ
Connie D, Gordon , a Notary Publié in and for said-County and
Staie, personally appeared W. I.. Wilson, known to me: to'be. ‘the
president of Idaho Mining Corporatlon, the corporation descvzbed
in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and he. ackno
ledged to me that said corporation, and he on its’ behalf,
cuted the same, freely and voluntarily, and for the uses" and

purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal.

otary Public in and for
the County of Mesa, State
of Colorado

My Cé?mission expires:

AATE OF NEVADA )
)~ ss.

COUNTY OF /S IrR2CE=R )

on the [ 2 day of dow e

r

1972,

before me per-—

DAMELE, who acknowledged

sonally appeared JOHN DAMELE and ROBERTA
& the above instrument for the uses and pur-

that they execute
poses therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal. - ’ 74:)
. I MTar

My Commission expires:
J0 — /-3

JS A_ D-—":‘-C"_l
iz ef Nevedn

g Coualy

My Commbsion Expires Oct. 14, 1973 ’

W

Notary Public
Residing in Z2eERs, ﬁ/fmvbﬂ







: THIRD AMENDHENT TD AGREEMENT

1970. JOHN DAMELE ‘and ROBE’RTAT Dzlml:r.‘.:

WHBREAS, ‘on Aprll 21,.

herelnafter referred to as

., and owma RICE,r

:Agreement, and,-

WHEREAS,

,ﬁhef?artlethave

'ﬁéﬁtﬁﬁithduﬁ‘the

1n such Agreement, as amended, in COnslderatlon of Idah

lfand recordlng assessment work on- the property durlng each

1977—

. assessment year (1973-74, 1974-75, 1975 76, 1976 77.

1978—79) Such work has been performed and proof thereof

recorded, and,

WHEREAS,; one of the Sellers, OWEN RICE, dled on “or’ about

.February 20, 1975, and his heirs, MYRTLE GARDNER, RAYHOND RICE_and

WILLIAM RICE have succeeded to the interest of OWEN RICE 1n The

Property, -and these heirs shall hereafter be collectively included"f

in the term "Sellers" as referred to in this Amendment and in.the

Agreement itself, and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Sellers and Idaho to

further amend the terms of purchase of the Agreement as set. forth

in paragraph 1 thereef;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the
mutual covenants of the parties hereto, paragraph 1 of the Agreement
as previously amended by the Amendment to Agreement of May 25, 1972
and as subsequently amended'by the Second Amendment to Agreement of
May 18, 1973, is further amended to read as follows:

i. 'Igaho agrees to purchase and the Sellers agree to sell
The Property for a total sales price of Ten Thousand Five Bundred

Dollars ($10,500.00), payable as follows:

! sook__7& page S




: The sum. of ‘.E‘lve Hundred Dollars (5000 00)
ron or befoxje_ J}me Lol i the recelpt of'

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parta.es hereto have se*' the:l.

'as of this Z day of M&r—’ L1979 -0

(Sell_e:r_'s)-. E

{Idaho)

IDAHO MINING CORPORATION

o JVX Wl

W. L. WILSON, President A T
ROBERTA DAMELE ST
.7 .-’ : . B

. f". d?- .
77';—_1‘)‘.4/’- N ',-c' 7?7'/[('
MYRTLE GARDNER

Spouse © Myrtle Gardner

./7"7_/{

RAYMOND RICE \
Spouse of Raymond Rice

i ¥ WILLIAM RICE

v %{’AAMJ et ot A2

) ’ Spouse of William Rice

BOOK_ 28 PAGE S25_ e




| BTATE!'OF COLORADO ) -

o’ the-?{ Fﬂb day of thzﬁéﬁ&L)
appeared’ JOHN- DAMELE and ‘ROBERTA® RTA " DAMELE , _ who acknowledged

- executed- the above -instrument for ~the’ uses a.nd Durpose
i set forth.

Wltness my hand and- seal.

. VALMRE CHRISTIANSEN
. "Notary Public- State of Nevada

N Eureko County Notary ‘Pub llC T
Mr Comriumn _expires Feb, 3, 1982 Resldlng in M :

My ‘Commission Explres'j_hjj 3, 19§82

STATE OF NEVADA )

) S8S.
COUNTY OF W) Gakhax. )

Cn the i H: day ow 1979, before me’
personally appeared MYRTLE GARDNER and

who acknowledged that she/they executed the abova 1nstrumem:
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and geal.

PATTY G. NYSTEDT
Hetery Putlic - State of Nevada
Weoshoe County
My Comminion expires July 12, 1952

Commission Expires:

800Kk 78 . pace SR6.

-




/I/OU :

fpersonally appeared WILLIAM RICE and :

My Conmission Expires:

25 J.125,1931

prere




' EXHIBIT C

mIDAnD MIWIRG CDRPDRAIIO?, a Nevaaa corporatiﬁn,
ii{:aferred to ‘as "Iqaho“, subject to the terma and condltions
’ nereof “the following mining claims, and the land which thay:
encqmpass, situate in the Euxeka Mining. Distrxct,isurgkaZCo ty
Navada, to-wit: | :
Patented Claims

Rambler U. 5. Survey Ho, 239
Liittle Rosa U. 8. Survey dNo. 301

Unpatanted Claims
{Location Certificate Recorded)

Book
Rambler Ho. 1 4, Outside District
Hining Locations
Rambler No. 2 it, Outside District
Mining Locations
Goszsan J, Outaide District
Mining Locations
It is agreed as follows:
1. From and after the execution and delivery of this
Agreemont to the Escrow Holder, Jdaho shall have the exclusive
possession of said claims during the temm of this Agreement,
subject to the pxovisions hereof, and subject to the right of
sallers to inspeét said claims at all reasonable times.

2. Iaano heraby agreas to pay to the Sellers (subject,

however, to Idaho's right to terminate this Agreemesnt as herein

ook 78 pageE. 28y




($1,250.00) upon the
ment’ and- deposit; into
aocumants called: f£or: herein,

'{effective uata hereof,

'-;'--frc.f An uuditional sum of Nina Thouaand Four
- Hundred gSeventeen Dollars ($9,417.00) two.
years: from the effectxve uate hereof

d. An additional sun-of Hlne hOJ :
,uunareu Beventaen Dollars’ {59, 417. DO)_three
years from the effective Late nereof,_

e, An auditional sum of dine ;nouaand Four
Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($9,416.00). four.yecars
from the affective date hereof maklng a total
purchase price of Thitty-two Thousana Dollars
(532,000.00), as proviaea abova , u;tnout in-
terest. . S

3. Idaho shall pay to Sellers a Roy&lﬁff@f'ténjpércén

(10%)'of the Wet Smelter Returns of any oré,mined}ﬁnd*sdidﬁﬁx,

smalted by Idaho during the term of this Agréément,jsaiﬁ'tby“_°”i

al;y paymants to be credited to the next annu@l paymehtfbéédpgl
ing due Sellers, All payients of every description madé by_;-
Idaho to Sellers shall apply toward said purchase priée; '

4., Idaho reservee the right to pay any unpaid valarae..
of the purchase price at any time.

5. sSellers represent that they have performed the re-
guired annual assessmant work for the year 1968-196% for said
unpatented mining claims and have recorded a valid proof of
performance of such agsessment work. Idaho agrees to perform
and record the necessary annual assessment work for said un-
patented clains for the succeeding years during which tnis
Agreement shall remain in effect. ‘

6. HWotwithstanding anything to the contrary contained
herein, Idaho may terminate its rights hserein without further
liapility to Sellers by glving written notioce of such termina-

tion to Sallers, but it may not 8o terminate petween July lat

sook. .28 pace Sl




County Laws and to Operatersaiu roPerty in a minerlika £ash

1on, with due regaxd for the safety of workmen and'tha preser
“jvation of said claims as: a- workable mina..f

*.u1tn the provisions of the bnatutas of avaua governing inagas

J;trial insurance, workmeti's- compensation and occup:tio a dis

' ‘pase as from time to time are ;n]force and shall compl:

all statutes and laws relating to sacial,segﬁf#@y ﬁhémp

mant compensation, wages, hours and condiﬁioné'bﬁflabdrfi

nection with the uvparation of said mining-claimsaf

other

8., Idaho agrees to pay all debts, opliﬁéﬁ}dﬁﬁforr
liabilities arising from or in connection wiﬁh ité'dccﬁégti§n_”'
or operation of said mining claims and shall n01d=thé,ééiié%s}t'
free and clear of any suci debts, obligations or liahii;fiaé;ff
and shall indemnify and hold the Sellers harmless from éll iﬁ—:
juries, damaages, claims or demands whatsoevar of any person or
persons whatsoaver arising out of or in comnection with its
occupation or operation of said property.

9. During the term hereof, Idaho agrees to keep said
mining claims free of encumbrances placed or caused to be
placed therxeon by Idaho.

10, Sellers warrant that sald mining claims are
presently.free of any encumbrances, and that vhey have good
posseesory title to all of sald unpatented claims, and market-
able fee title to said patented claima.

11. 'iIn the event of termination of this Agreement
for any reason, Idaho reservee the right to remove any person-

al property and any surface improvements placed therecn by

Idanc, and said right of removal is to extend for a period of

slx (6} months after the date of termination,

pook_. 78 _pace 530




_;sign any such papers deemed necessary uy Idah_

'14._ AlL noticas glven hereunder ahall el by
ﬂstates Mail, Certifiad or Reglsterad, postage prepaio
-_as follows-

To Sellers: albert T, Laivd:

P, D. Box142°

Dayton, Nevada'BBADS'

Idaho HMining COrporation T
Petroleum Bullding, Room 213

1129 Colorado Avanua . o
Grand Junction, Colorado Elsol.i:-.

4 copy of every notice given shall be mailed to. Nevada Title
Guaranty Compeny, P. O. Box 1230, Reno, uevadg.BSSOE,._ 7
15. GSellers shall execute a grant, bargain and sale

deed to said nining claims, conveying said claims to Idahoiffééf

and clear of any encumbrances, and which deed shall be sufficfent

to convey to Iaaho any after-acguired title. &5aid Deed, an

exacuted copy of this Agreement and Idaho's check in the amount-

of $1,250.00 shall be delivered to Nevada Title Guaranty Com-
pany, 90 Court Street, Reno, Hevada, and sald company is here-
by designated as Escrow Agent in the matter of this Agkxeement.
Said deew shall be held by the Escrow Agent until all sums pay-
able to the Sellers under this Agreement shall have been paid
in full, at which time the said Escrow Agent 1ls authorized to

deliver the sald deed to Idaho. All payments made hersunder

by Idaho to Sellers shall be pald to sald Racrow Agent togethar

with one-half of the fea of sald Agent, and after the remaining

¢ sook._ 78 pace I3l




,nlﬂt the time the. conplete pu chaselprica for sa;d claimd h
"fbeen paiu to said Escrow Agent, the quitclaxn deed -fron; Idah

' to the bellers, .as well as tne deed from the SCllbIS to’ Idaho:

H;shall ‘be delivered to Idaho.by Bala Lscrow Agent

16. If Idaho shall give notice of its ;ermination o

-;tnis Agreement, or if Idaho shall fail,to,comply ith-th
contract or fail to make any of the payments as’’ tney becor
due -and said default remains uncerrected. thirty (30)-day
ter receipt by Idaho of 2 written Hotice of Dcfault~(witnﬁéi,.
copy of said Notice to the Escrow aAgent), then the: Sellers
at their election and without further notice, may term;nate
this Agreement, and upon written demand by tha Sellers,:a;l;,,'f
documents in the hands of the Escrow Agent shall be returnéa
to the Sellers, and all sums pald con this contract éhall be .
retained by the Sellers as liquidated damages. In such evehf;l
Idého shall fortawith vacate saild property and the Sellers
sball have the right to take possession of the same., The
costs of establishing and maintaining said Escrow shall bhe
shared equally by the Sallers and laaho. The Escrow Agent
shall have no responslbility to determine whether & Noticed
default has been corrected or not and may deliver documents
upon written demand of 5ellers after Notice of Defaulﬁ, unless
adavised in writ&ng by Sellers and Xdaho that the default has

bhoaen corracted.,

sook_. 78 pacE 5 FZum




Agreemnt,' which ahall ba acknnwledged and_ which may

_corded by eithe:: party herato.

19. Idaho shall have the ric_mt to'assign this

-1uit.hout the consent of Sellers to uny responsibl "individ
s partnerahip or corpeoration.
20, ‘This Agreemsnt shall be binding upon the pari:.tes

_nerat.o, theix heirs, successors and ass.i.gns.

21. Tae "Lifective Date" nereof shall ba considered f.o

be that date on which a fully executed copy of this Agraaman_t
together with rully executed coples of the- supporting doc_
ments reforenced herein are deliverad to Nevada: Title c.uax:a.nty
Company .

Ll WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties herato have et

thair hands as of this }fﬁ_ day of Aoy oo b e ,1959.

(Idaho) (Selle?
. ézrzé_fa 7 wvwﬂ

IDAEQ HINING CORPORATION Aihert T. Laird, Individually
Albn] 77 Zavid . |
p‘/ﬂ%ﬂ_‘ Albert T. Laird, as Attorney in
427 Fact for ilellie 5. Laird,
Vice President Thomas Clifford, Elizabeth

Clifford Ghiglieri, Libarty
Clifford Kane, Abram Laird,

ST d-%’/éégh 4 John D. Lairzd, Cedric F. Lalrd,
Asslstant Secratdrfy Mary Orrelle Lensch Perehl,
George B, Snyder, and
Clarence A. Ramsey

ol S éfmj

STATE OF COLORADO ) Wellie 5. Laird
COUAHTY OF MESA ) =ms.
. . S-,L /
On tha  ~— day of A O o=, 1869, baiore
e, N L e - ¢ A ﬂotary Pubiic in and for

pald County and Btate, perscnally appeared #wm, L., WILSON, known
to me to be the Vice President of Idaho Hining Corporatiocn, the
corporation degcribed in and which executed the foregoing in-
struwont, and ha acknowledged to me that said coxporation, and
he ou its Lahalf, executed the same, freely and wvoluntarily,
and for thu uses and purposes therein set forth,

: Hitness m { nand and seal. My couunission axpiress
My rission expires &:L a1,

o /11'4
Aﬂ‘:_..eﬂ/ Hotary Ub1ic/in and for the

County o Idasa, 8 ﬂ ofPngé.oxézg}gfd

L. T —




RO ¢, S aps ' R _1969,_persona11y app=
e "ed before ne, a Notary Publlc Nellie B Lalrd;'zho meknowledger
'thnu she executed the above 1nstrument.-

Witness my hand and aeal.

Notary Publid

f=b~ T3




i paymenf- :

Dated thi.s 7/& day o:[‘ W

NEVADA ‘I'I‘I‘LE GUARANTY COI?ZPANY




MINING CORPORATION, a Nevada corporatlon, hefelnafter.referred_

r{;te-as Idaho,,certaln mlnlng clalms 1ocated ih Eureka'Mlnlng
lDlStrlCt, Eureka County, Nevada, more partlcularl descr b
the Agreement of November 5, 1969, herelnafter referred to
Agreement- and -

WHEREAS, it is the 6931re of the Sellers and-:Tdah;
—émendrthe terms of purchase of  the agréé@ent;ae;set,
paragraph 2 thereof, 7_. ' 'i

NOW THEREFORE, in the consrderatlon of the;

Aga the mutual covenants of the parties hereto, paragraph 2
of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: -

2. Idaho hereby agrees to pay to the Sellers
(subject, however, to Idaho's right to terminatevthisr
Agreement as herein provided, the total purchase priﬁe'
of Thirty-two Thousand Dollars ($32,000.00), payable
as follows:

a. ~One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty
pollars. ($I1,250.00), receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said payment made on November 7,
1969.

b. An additional sum of Two Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars (%$2,500.00), receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, said payment being made on
November 7, 1970.

¢. An additional sum of Four Thousand
Seven Hundred Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents
($4,708.50) annually on November 7th of each year
commencing November 7, 1971, through November 7,
1975.

BDOK 73 PAGE 5~3ﬁ S




Albert T. Ealrd, as Attorneyr
in Fact for. Nellle 5. Lairdj
Thomas Clifford;: Ellzabeth-
Cclifford.Ghiglieri, Liberty:
clifford: Kane; Abram Lalrd,
John D. Lalrd, Cedric:F.... ~
Laird, Mary- Orrelle Lenschl
Perehl, George B, Snyder'

Clarence A. Ramsey -

STATE OF COLORADO }
t ss.
COUNTY OF MESA ) o
Oon the 2nd day of July r 1971 , before me,:
G, Pale Williams ;, a Notary Public in and for said.

County and State, personally appeared Wm. L. Wilson, known to
me to be the ¥+ee President of Idaho Mining Corporation, the
corporation described in and which executed the foregoing in-
strument, and he acknowledged to me that said corporation, and
he on its behalf, executed the same, freely and voluntarily,
and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal.

My commission expires 4%57%3
C [d

Notary Publié in and for the

County of Mesa, State of
Colorado




w2428

.-IECORDED ATTHE nzquest op Mo Lo Wilson.: -

o February 7 49 80 et 30 wiss put ] Pi,
tookd 8. of OFFICIAL RECORDS, {:Igu...g...GB 538 SORD
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA..

Bils No 72428 .




